CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2017

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW POSITIONS
OF CITY MANAGER, OR SENIOR MANAGEMENT ANALYST, OR PURCHASING
AND SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER AS DESIGNATED AUTHORIZED
APPLICANT'S AGENTS TO EXECUTE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING CERTAIN
FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER PUBLIC LAW 93-288
AS AMENDED BY THE ROBERT T. STAFFORD DISASTER RELIEF AND
EMERGENCY SERVICES ACT OF 1988, AND/OR STATE FINANCIAL
ASSISTANCE UNDER THE CALIFORNIA DISASTER ASSISTANCE ACT

WHEREAS, prior to 2017, the City of Mountain View did not have a Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies on file with the State of California; and

WHEREAS, Mountain View may qualify for financial assistance under the California Disaster Assistance Act; and

WHEREAS, a Council-Approved Designation for Applicant's Agent Resolution must be on file with the State of California Governor's Office of Emergency Services prior to the City of Mountain View receiving any disaster related funding;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View hereby takes the following action effective June 27, 2017:

Adopt a Resolution Designating Applicant's Agent for Non-State Agencies as outlined above supporting the attached California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES 130 Form).

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

LG/7/RESO 140-06-27-17r-E